TO: Mayor Robinson and City Council

FROM: Jeffrey L. McCormick, Chief of Police

SUBJECT: Street Rename Ordinance

DATE: March 14, 2014

BACKGROUND

UPDATED INFORMATION

As explained at the last City Council meeting the City Attorney advised that the renaming of the streets required an Ordinance. I have worked with the City Attorney's Office in creating the attached Ordinance. I will be preparing maps that are specific to each exhibit referenced in the Ordinance, they will be with the Ordinance by the Council Meeting, but are not different then what was included in the material provided at the Last City Council Meeting.

Once the Ordinance has been approved and is effective I will be working with the Post Office, Goodhue County Assessor and Public Works to implement the renaming. Then letters will be sent to the residents and business informing them of their new address.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

I request that the City Council approve the Ordinance to rename the streets.

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION

Request a motion and approval of the Ordinance to rename the streets.

CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NUMBER 337 SECOND SERIES

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING STREET NAMES IN THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF CANNON FALLS ORDAINS:

Section 1. The following streets located within the City of Cannon Falls as shown on the attached Exhibits shall be renamed as follows:

	Existing		Renamed
Exhibit A	County Road 24 Boulevard/65 th Avenue between County Road 25 and the future County Road 24 Boulevard lying north of 323 rd St. Way		4 th Street South
Exhibit B	The unnamed street extending easterly and northerly from County Road 24 lying immediately south of County Road 25, including the connecting cul de sac extending east and 311 th Street Way		Sunrise Court
Exhibit C	County Road Boulevard betw Hwy 52	een 65 th Avenue and	Hickory Drive
Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage			
and publication according to law.			
PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED this day of, 2014 by the City			
Council of the City of Cannon Falls, Minnesota.			
		CITY OF CANNON	FALLS
ATTEST:		BY: Lyman M. Ro	binson, Mayor
Ronald S. Johnson, City Administrator			

175199.v1 1



Proposed Road Name Changes TH52 Interchange Project - City of Cannon Falls, MN



This map was created by the Goodhue County GIS Department on February 28th, 2014.

Re-alignment information provided by Mn DOT. Goodhue County Imagery from Spring 2010. Map scale is 1:450feet

